PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beacon Hill Technologies, Inc.	03/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeffrey D. Antos
Street Address:	55 Beach Plum Lane
City:	Scituate
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5790201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)557-0077 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-557-2900

Email: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Sampson Address Line 1: 50 Congress Street

Address Line 2: Suite 519

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1088.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard L. Sampson

Total Attachments: 1

source=1088001.Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0673

Docket No.: 1088001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned Beacon Hill Technologies, Inc., (Assignor) having a place of business at 55 Beach Plum Lane, Scituate, MA, is the owner of a fifty percent (50%) share of U.S. Patent No. 5,790,201, entitled Television And Computer Capability Integration; and

WHEREAS Jeffrey D. Antos (Assignee) of 55 Beach Plum Lane, Scituate, MA, is the owner of the remaining fifty percent (50%) share, and is desirous of owning the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee and its successors and assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

Beacon Hill Technologies, Inc.

By: Jeffrey D. Antos, its President

Date 3-18-08

RECORDED: 05/29/2008